
Office of the Khagrachari Pourashava 
Khagrachari Hill District. 
(Engineering Department) 

 
 
Memo No. KHA.POU/LGCRRP/T-05/2024-25/447                                                                           Date:22/12/2024    

e-Tender Notice no. 05/2024-25(OTM) 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of 

following works. Details are given below:  
Sl 

No. 
Package No. Tender ID 

No. 
Description of Works Tender Last 

selling 
(Date & Time) 

Tender Last 
closing and 

Opening 
(Date & Time) 

1 LGCRRP/ 
Khagrachari/ 
2024-25/W-13 

1054045 Providing Street Light Extension work(Single & 
Double)(A) Chengi bridge to Khagrachari Gate 
along khagrachari Main road(Single 1.38Km), B) 
Khagrachari Gate to Khagrachari Bridge via Chengi 
Square along Khagrachari Main road( 
Double,L=1.02Km), C) Khagrachari Bridge to Banga 
Bridge along Main road(Double,L= 0.60 Km), D) 
Banga Bridge to Nancy Bazar, along Dighinala road 
(Single, L=1.23 Km), Ward No.01,03,04,05,08, 
Under Khagrachari Pourashava, Khagrachari Hill 
District. 

12-Jan-2024 
17:00 

13-Jan-2024 
15:00 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies 
will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposted 
online through any registered bank branches as stated in above table. 
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help 

desk(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  (Md. Jahirul Islam) 
Executive Engineer 

Khagrachari Pourashava 
Khagrachari Hill District. 

Email: khagracharipourashava@gmail.com 
 
 
Memo No. KHA.POU/LGCRRP/T-05/2024-25/ 447(19)                                                                   Date:22/12/2024  
Copy forwarded for kind information :  

1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of LGRD & Co-operatives, Dhaka.  

2. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Khagrachari. 

3. Administrator, Khagrachari Pourashava. District: Khagrachari. 

4. PD, LGCRRP, Level-7, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action:  

1. The Deputy Director, Local Government Section, Office of the District Commissioner's, Khagrachari. 

2. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the eTender 

Notice in the LGED WESBSITE. 

 

 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd


 

 

 

3-5. Editor/Commercial Manager/District/Upazila Representative Daily Bangladesher Alo/ The Daily Dhaka Tribune/ Daily Aronno Barta for 

Publishing The advertisement for a single day to your Newspaper within dated 23/12/2024 in a specified size (6-inch x 4colunm) and please 

send 03 three copies of the same newspaper and Bill to the Administrator, Khagrachari Pourashava. District: Khagrachari. 

6-13. Mr./Mrs. .....................................................................................................Member, Subsidiary Committee, Khagrachari Pourashava. 

District: Khagrachari. 

14. Poura Executive Officer, Khagrachari Pourashava. District: Khagrachari. 

15. Asstt. Engineer, Khagrachari Pourashava. District: Khagrachari. 

16. Accountant, Khagrachari Pourashava. District: Khagrachari. 

17. Website-Khagrcharipourashava.gov.bd & Web Portal-www.paurainfo.gov.bd (Khondakar Md. Shahed Nur Abedin) please publish e-Tender 

notice on or before 23/12/2024. 

18. Notice Board, Khagrachari Pourashava. District: Khagrachari. 

19. Office File, Khagrachari Pourashava. District: Khagrachari. 

 

 

 

(Md. Jahirul Islam) 
Executive Engineer 

Khagrachari Pourashava 
Khagrachari Hill District 


